

SCHOOL FEES & CHARGES 2025 PREP TO YEAR 6

TUITION FEES (SET BY THE DIOCESE)	\$1,766 per child per annum (\$428 per term)
RESOURCE LEVY (EXCLUDING YR4)	\$ 395 per child per annum
RESOURCE LEVY YR4	\$ 525 per child per annum (includes iPad)
CAPITAL LEVY	\$ 970 per family per annum
P & F LEVY	\$ 145 per family per annum
ACTIVITIES LEVY	Please refer to specific year-level costs below

Please note that Year 6 students are invoiced over the first 3 terms for Fees & Levies. All other students are invoiced over 4 terms.

ACTIVITIES LEVY

Tailored to each year level, the activity levy encompasses essential activities integral to the curriculum for students. The levy includes items such as participation in the Arts Council, Cultural Performances, R.E. Performances, selected transportation arrangements, and the provision of materials such as diaries, paper, and online subscriptions.

The activities levy **does not** include: Senior Shirts, Yearbook (Year 6), Fun Day (Year 6), Camps, Excursions or Extra Curricula Activities (e.g.: Robotics, Choir, The Arts, Competitions, Sports, etc).

PREP	\$205 per child per annum	stationery, art, craft, curriculum activities
YEAR 1	\$105 per child per annum	curriculum activities
YEAR 2	\$215 per child per annum	curriculum activities, swimming
YEAR 3	\$115 per child per annum	cross country, athletics, curriculum activities
YEAR 4	\$260 per child per annum	swimming, cross country, athletics, affiliation levies, curriculum activities
YEAR 5	\$190 per child per annum	leadership day, athletics, cross country, diaries, affiliation levies, curriculum activities
YEAR 6	\$305 per child per annum	graduation activities, leadership induction, swimming, cross country, athletics, diaries, affiliation levies, curriculum activities

<u>PLEASE NOTE</u>: If you also have children at a Catholic High School in the Diocese, different charges will apply (please refer to the 2025 Tuition Fees information sheet from CES). Any families/carers who have any queries regarding the fee structure, please contact our Accounts Clerk on 4037 9900.

Email: secretary.manunda@cns.catholic.edu.au Web: xaviercairns.qld.edu.au Phone: 07 4037 9900